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The Newsletter 11 

15.7.21 

This Newsletter is available on our Website:  www.htcepa.bham.sch.uk 

 

Dear Parents/Carers, 

 You should have all received your child’s end of year school report today.  

Hopefully you have had the chance to read through and discuss the comments with 

your child.  If you would like to discuss the report with your child’s class teacher we will 

be holding a ‘drop in’ parents consultation on Tuesday 20th July 3.45pm-5.00pm.  

 Last week I wrote to you about some staff changes that will be taking place at 

the end of the year. Mrs Belcher will also be leaving us at the start of September. I 

would like to take this opportunity to thank Mrs Belcher for all that she has done for 

Holy trinity over the last 5 years, especially for the support that she has given me and 

we all wish her luck with her new venture. Ms Duffy will be taking on the role of Office 

Manager in September. We have also appointed Miss Wilson to take on the role of our 

Pastoral Manager from September. 

 The dates for next academic year are on the back of this newsletter. Please read 

them carefully. Remember the children break up from school on Wednesday 21st July. 

 I hope that you all have a fantastic Summer holiday.  We will see those of you 

returning next year back in school on Wednesday 6th September (and Reception on 

Wednesday 8th September).   

 

            

             

             Mrs. P. Burns   

             Headteacher  
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This current academic year is nearly over and we are all starting to think about the new 

year ahead.  As you know, Mrs Watts, Miss Kaur and Mrs Belcher will be leaving us. Today 

the children have had time in their new classrooms with their new teachers.   

 

Classes for next year 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class Teacher TA 

Reception Miss Lilley Mr Olukoya 

Year 1 Miss Edge Mrs Rees 

Year 2 Mr Bhatti/Mrs Tabone Mrs Hutchinson 

Year 3 Miss Weaver Mrs Hooper (HLTA) 

Year 4 Mrs Jobburns Mrs Hooper (HLTA) 

Year 5 Mr Mohammed Miss O’Grady 

Year 6 Mrs Cooper Miss O’Grady 
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Dear Year 6, 

 I would like to take this opportunity to wish you all lots of luck as you move onto your 

new secondary schools.  You have been a fabulous Year 6 and I am so proud of the 

mature young people that you have all become.  I hope that you are able to look back 

on your time at Holy Trinity with fond memories. 

 I know that your finale year with us has been a strange one but you have all a 

fantastic Year 6. 

 All of the staff wish you all the best for the future. Don’t be strangers! 

Monday, 6 September 2021 to Friday, 22 October 2021 

   (35 Days)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Your child’s Tuck & School Fund MUST BE PAID EVERY MONDAY MORNING    

via the class teacher unless you pay in advance. 

Thank you for your continued support. 

Dinner Money 

Meals will continue to be paid and booked for via School Gateway account. Meals must 

be paid for before being taken.  

A minimum payment of £2.00 

The office is no longer taking cash payments for meals, other than in exceptional 

  Year Group Amount for Half Term 

  

School Fund 

    

  

KS1 – REC-Y2 School Fund 

£3.50 

Tuck & School Fund 

 

KS2-  YR3 - 6 Tuck £7.00 

School Fund £3.50 

Total: £10.50 

Dinner Money 

 

KS2-  YR3 - 6 £84.00 

(£2.40 per day, 

£12.00  per week) 
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Dates for your diary 

Term dates 2021-2022 

 

Thursday 2nd September  -  Teacher Day 

Friday 3rd September  - Teacher Day 

Monday 6th September  - Year 1—Year 6 start school 

Wednesday 8th September  - Reception to start part time 

Monday 13th September  - Reception to start full time 

Friday 22nd October  - Children break up for half term 

Monday 25th October  - Friday 29th October  - half term 

Monday 1st November  -  Teacher Day 

Tuesday 2nd November  - Children return to school 

Tuesday 21st December  - Children break up for Christmas 

Wednesday 22nd December  - Wednesday 5th January  - Christmas holiday 

Thursday 6th January 2022  - Children return to school 

Friday 18th February  - Children break up for half term 

Monday 21st February  - Friday 25th February  - half term  

Monday 28th February  - Children return to school 

Thursday 7th April  - Children break up for Easter 

Friday 8th April  - Teacher Day 

Monday 11th April  - Friday 22nd April  - Easter holiday 

Monday 25th April  - Children return to school 

Thursday 26th May  - Children break up for half term 

Friday 27th May  - Teacher Day 

Monday 30th May  - Friday 3rd June  - Half term 

Monday 6th June  - Children return to school 

Friday 22nd July  - Children break up for summer holiday 

 

 
 

 

Please note that 

children do not 

need to attend 

school on Teacher 

Days.  These days 

are for staff training. 


